
To: J Jep[jeevacation@gmail.com] 
From: GMAX 
Sent: Sun 12/9/2012 11:59:47 AM 
Subject: Re: <no subject> 

Title: Rc: <no subject> No I don't care..i don't trust him and have no relationship with him. 
FACEBOOK attos://www.facebook.com/TerraMarProject> - TWITTER 
<http://twittencom/terramaroroject> -G+ 
<Mtos://olus.google.com/104195649525707945586/posts> - PINTEREST 
<into; nointerest.comiterramannoject/ > - INSTAGRAM <Jittp://instagram.com/o/PhLoQKAVEcil> -
CITIZENSHIP <Bnp://theterramarprojectors/#citizenship> - THE DAILY CATCH 
<Mto://theterramaroroiect.ora/thedailvcatch/>

From: J Jep <jeevacation@gmail.com>
Date: Sun, 9 Dec 2012 06:57:12 -0500 
To: Gmax 
Subject: Re: <no subject> 

this is total bullshit,  what he doensn't tell you is that he tried to sell me the paiting , 
saying it had been appraised bu christies etc. I can send you the email train if you like. 

On Sun, Dec 9, 2012 at 6:38 AM, GMAX wrote: 

FYI 

Ian, 

Ghislaine, of all people, should beware of what is found on the web... 

In any case, that matter was fully and completely resolved a while ago. The case was fully 
withdrawn by the plaintiff party during the discovery process, as they found out that they 
did not have a case against us at all, and were missing some important details, like the 
fact that it was not me who defrauded them, but their own internal partner. 

We have not had the funds to get the article removed, which requires a lawyer to go after that 
site. 

In proper context: 

What you saw was a press release (based on a one-sided Court pleading, not on any facts, and 
where you can make any sort of assertion). issued after a lawsuit was filed against both 
myself and Isabel by Ensign Consulting, a while back concerning some very expensive 
antiquarian books and an original iconic portrait of Sir Isaac Newton that I had purchased 
some time previously. The suit was easily and fully resolved during the discovery period 
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when I was able to prove beyond any question that one of Ensign's own consultants 
Adam Gold (mentioned in the article) and a former friend of Isabel's and mine, secretly 
and without our knowledge, secured a personal loan for himself using my own valuable 
books and possessions as his own collateral! This was an amazing thing for us to have 
found out, as he was a friend of ours. 

While I was writing Adam telling him of my my own personal business purchases, he secretly 
told Ensign Consulting (I didn't know them or have any correspondence or dealings with 
them and neither did Isabel) that these purchases were his own purchases, and he 
independently got a six figure personal loan for himself using my possessions as his 
collateral, completely and utterly unknown to us. 

When Adam defaulted on his loan to Ensign, of course, they went ballistic, and naturally went 
after me, as they thought I was the one responsible, and had the collateral. Yet, the 
books that Adam had secretly borrowed against were fully paid for by me, and Adam 
had not sent any money for them, and the funds that he did send, were sent back. I was 
able to show through bank wire statements, invoices, and correspondence between 
myself and Adam, that he had not purchased these books on behalf of Ensign, and that 
they were entirely my property, and that I could do with them as I wished. I also was able 
to show that I had no knowledge of Ensign or the loan. as I had retained all my 
correspondence with Adam, which detailed his own financial perilous financial state. 
Most importantly, Gold could not produce any banking information to substantiate the 
claim that he took the money that he received from Ensign, and gave it to me to 
purchase these items. Therefore, Ensign was not able to sue me or pursue the suit 
against us for books that I had fully paid for myself. They then dropped the matter 
quickly. 

I have wanted to do an action against Ensign and Gold, but have lacked the necessary funds to 
do this, a8 well as remove that dreaded press release, as the cost for this, had to go to 
pay off the various bills around here. 

No virus found in this message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com <http://www.avg.com> <http://www.avg.com>
Version: 2013.0.2793 / Virus Database: 2634/5943 - Release Date: 12/07/12 

End of Forwarded Message 

*********************************************************** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
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constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to ieevacation@gmaitcom, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

No virus found in this message. 
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com <http://www.avg.com>
Version: 2013.0.2793 / Virus Database: 2634/5943 - Release Date: 12/07/12 
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